

MACC 109 of 2023

Order No. 05 dated 05.09.2023

Claimant/Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P.-2 appears in the case by filing vakalatnama. Let, the same be kept with the record.

O.P.-2 files a petition u/S-166 (3) of M.V. Act praying for deletion of the name of the O.P.-2 from the instant case record on the ground sated there in. Copy not served.

None moves the said petition. Let, the same be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for filing requisites by the claimant/petitioner.

Not filed.

Claimant is directed to file requisites on the next date.

To, **03.01.2024** for hearing on petition dated 05.09.2023 and filing requisites.

D/Corrected by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)