

MACC 109 OF 2023

Order No. 12 dated 19.06.2025 :

Claimant and op2 files hazira through ld advocate.

Ld advocate for op2 prays for time files peition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 09.09.2025 for hearing petition dated 05.09.23 and w/o if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)