

MACC 109 of 2023

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 14 dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on petition dated 09.09.2025. W.O., if any.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

OP-2 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard.

Perused the petition. Considering the content of the petition the ptayer for adjournment is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 05.03.2026 for hearing on petition dated 09.09.2025. W.O., if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB 00742)